

RDL/115/2024-25 Date: 21.01.2025

10,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza.

Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE EQUITY SYMBOL: RUSHIL

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

SCRIPT CODE: 533470

ISIN: INE573K01025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Sub: Intimation regarding Earnings Conference call with Analyst / Investors scheduled on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 03:30 PM (IST)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Earnings Conference Call with analyst/ investors is scheduled on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 03:30 PM (IST) in relation to the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Q3 and 9M FY2025 Results). (Conference call details attached herewith).

The Schedule of the above Concall / Investor Meeting is subject to change. The change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analyst/ Investor/ Company.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at www.rushil.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Rushil Decor Limited

Hasmukh K. Modi Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a









Rushil Decor Limited. invites you to the Q3 and 9M FY2025 Earnings Conference Call On Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 3:30 PM IST

Rushil Decor Limited, a leading player in the Laminate, MDF, PVC and Composite wood panel manufacturing sector, following its Q3 and 9M FY2025 results announcement, invites you to the earnings conference call on Wednesday, January 29, 2025 at 3:30 PM IST to discuss the financial results and business outlook.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Rushil Thakkar Managing Director
- Mr. Keyur Gajjar Chief Executive Officer
- Mr. Hiren Padhya Chief Financial Officer

Earnings Conference Call on Wednesday, 29th January 2025 at 3:30 PM IST

Diamond Pass:	Click Here to Register for the Event
Universal Dial-In:	+91 22 6280 1317 +91 22 7115 8218

Please register in advance for this earnings conference call using the above link to ensure that you are connected on time.

For any queries, please contact:

Churchgate PartnersRajiv Pandya / Abhishek Dakoria

Churchgate Investor Relations

Asian Market Securities Karan Bhatelia



+91 22 6169 5988 rushil@churchgatepartners.com

+91 98333 77274 karan.bhatelia@amsec.in